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S.No. Name of department 

01 

02 

03 

04 

The condemned articles of different department of Kendriya Vidyalaya Miran Sahib will be 
disposed of through public auction on 14.03.2024 at 12.30.p.m in the Vidyalaya premises. All 

the interested persons/ parties are hereby informed to assemble for bid on the above site and 

time. The condition of the material can be inspected between 10.00AM to 12.30 PM on 
12.03.2024 and 13.03.2024, the lowest bid amount will be decided by the Principal for each 
article. The highest bid will be accepted. The articles will be given on "as is here is'" basis to 
highest bidder. The bidder who makes the highest bid has to deposit the full amount after 

() 
(ii) 
(i) 

Copy to: 

Library books 
SUPW(Misc. Assets) 

Conditions 

Chemistry Lab 
Used Answer sheets and old 

News papers 
Total 

Principal 

SHRI 

(ii) All KVS of Jammu Region 
(ii) School Notice board 
(iv)School website 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Principal 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA MIRAN SAHIBJAMMU-181101 
»} /Phone No I° Fax No-01923-294576 

Ema kymiransah1bg mal com, Website uAD1thub v1Un 

In Rs 

HH-181101 
Jammu-1811 01 

GsTINO1AMRK10241D10|R0 Year of Est. -1983 

Cost ofarticles 

P.M. Shri K.V. Miran Sahib 

29170/ 
168640/ 
1100/ 

(v) Important locations in Miran Sahib Market 

198910/ 

() The Chairman, VMC KV Miran Sahib for kind information 

Out of School 
fund Rs 

19309/ 
1843/ 
0 

21152/ 

The bidder shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time auction 
Reserve price will be revealed only at the time of auction 

fats:-06.03.2024 

If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price the items shall be sold the next 
higher bidder 

Azadlva 
ArnrilMahotsav 

Out of VVN 
Rs. 

9861.00 

166797/ 
1100/ 

177758 

completion of bid in the Vidyalaya on the same day. 
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