

GSTINDIAMRK10741DIDL स्थास्थापना वर्ष /vear of Estt. - 1983 केन्द्रीय विद्यालय मीरां साहिब जम्मू-181101 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA MIRAN SAHIBJAMMU-181101 फोन-न"/Phone No/ फेसा न" Fax No-01923-294576 E mail , kwiiransahib@gmail.com, Website : minansahib/kvs.ac.in. u Dise the 0119/00000 for attriares too/ वीविषर्थ विपन / 20016 indigit part atta contactor refe 24931 की कोई record 1679



## F-24084/1679/के वी/मीरां साहिब/2023-24/

## दिनांक:-06.03.2024

## **AUCTION NOTICE**

The condemned articles of different department of Kendriya Vidyalaya Miran Sahib will be disposed of through public **auction on 14.03.2024 at 12.30.p.m** in the Vidyalaya premises. All the interested persons/ parties are hereby informed to assemble for bid on the above site and time. The condition of the material can be inspected between 10.00AM to 12.30 PM on 12.03.2024 and 13.03.2024, the lowest bid amount will be decided by the Principal for each article. The highest bid will be accepted. The articles will be given on "as is here is" basis to highest bidder. The bidder who makes the highest bid has to deposit the full amount after completion of bid in the Vidyalaya on the same day.

S.No.	Name of department	Cost of articles	Out of School	Out of VVN
	·	In Rs	fund Rs	Rs.
01	Library books	29170/-	19309/-	9861.00
02	SUPW(Misc. Assets)	168640/-	1843/-	166797/-
03	Chemistry Lab	1100/-	0	1100/-
04	Used Answer sheets and old			
	News papers			
	Total	198910/-	21152/-	177758

Conditions

- (i) The bidder shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time auction
- (ii) Reserve price will be revealed only at the time of auction
- (iii) If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price the items shall be sold the next higher bidder

Copy to:-

(i) The Chairman, VMC KV Miran Sahib for kind information

- (ii) All KVS of Jammu Region
- (iii) School Notice board
- (iv)School website
- (v) Important locations in Miran Sahib Market

Principal

Principal Principal पी.एम.श्री. के. वि. मीरां साहिब P.M. Shri K.V. Miran Sahib जम्मू-181101 Jammu-181101